

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 14345/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/07/2014 in CWP No. 12972/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

HARMESH LAL AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 21/08/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

The parties are directed to maintain status q

uo prevailing as on date.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.8687 of 2012.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Chetan Kumar

Date: 2015.08.21

16:58:17 IST

Reason:

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master