

ê

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.13

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.30271/2014
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/08/2014
in CWP No. 16980/2014 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana
at Chandigarh)

BALBIR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 08/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Amita Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Manju Jetley,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that
Respondent No.3 is a proforma respondent and may be
deleted from the array of parties.

As prayed by the learned counsel for the petitioners,
Respondent No.3 is ordered to be deleted from the array
of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI)

SR.P.A. (RAJINDER KAUR)

COURT MASTER