

ITEM NO.36

COURT NO.11

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only Office report on default in SLP(C) No.17304-17305 of 2014 is to be listed before Hon'ble Court (In Chambers))

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17304-17305/2014 (IV-B)
(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date : 18-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. L. Aneja, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners to take steps for effecting service on unserved respondent nos. 2 to 4.

(MADHU BALA)
AR-CUM-PS

(ANAND PRAKASH)
BRANCH OFFICER