

ITEM NO.1706

COURT NO.4

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 8687/2012

DALIP RAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB .

Respondent(s)

(Only Office report on default in SLP(C) No.17304-17305 of 2014, SLP(C) NOS.33831, 33832, 33833, 33998, 34678 OF 2012, SLP Nos. 22206-09/2013 & I.A for substitution in SLP No. 486/2014, AND SLP NO. 24357/2015 ARE TO BE LISTED BEFORE HON'BLE COURT (IN CHAMBERS).)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17304-17305/2014 (IV-B)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

SLP(C) No. 33831/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 33832/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 33833/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 33998/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 34678/2012 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 486/2014 (IV-B)

(SERVICE FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 80520/2022

IA No. 80520/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION)

SLP(C) No. 22206-22209/2013 (IV-B)

(Office report on default is to be listed before Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

SLP(C) No. 24357/2015 (IV-B)

(IA nos. 3 and 4 are to be listed before Hon'ble Judge(In Chamber).

IA No. 4/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 3/2016 - INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

Date : 17-07-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R. C. Kaushik, AOR

M/S. Delhi Law Chambers, AOR

Ms. Debjani Das Purkayastha, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kataria, Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR
Mrs. Amita Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
Mr. Yadav Narender Singh, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. Mayank Dahiya, Adv.
Ms. Sugandh Rathor, Adv.

Mr. Subhasish Bhowmick, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory Application No. 80520 of 2022 in SLP(C) No. 486
of 2014 is allowed.

List all the matters before the Hon'ble Court immediately
after two weeks.

In the meantime, steps shall be taken to cure the defects as
pointed out by the Registry.

(POOJA SHARMA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)